As Dir	all Stop: ssignment Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	O. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450						
				Attorney Docket No.	138244		
	Plea	ase record the attached orig	rinal document or cop	py thereof.			
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Name a	nd address of receiving	party:		
	[1] Yoshiaki MIYAK [2] Shigeru KATO	AWA	2-3, 1	ON CORPORAT MARUNOUCHI YODA-KU			
	B. Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached?	TOK: JAPA	YO, 1008331 AN			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(·		
	Assignment [☐ Merger		∐Yes	⊠ No		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name					
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: [1]-Octobe [2]-October 31, 2008	<u>er 30, 2008;</u>					
4.	☐ This document is being filed t	ogether with a new applica	ition,				
	A. Patent Application No. 12/2	•	B. Patent N				
	***** A T	Additional numbers atta		No			
	C. Title of Application: HEAD-MOUNTED DIS		SPLAY				
5.	Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma		6. Total number	of applications and pat	ents involved: 1		
	Name: Mario A. Costantino		7. A. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	s <u>40.00</u>		
			B. Enclosed	(Check No. 212003)			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320856 Alexandria, VA 22320	0		erpayment or charge an nt number 15-0461.	y underpayment to		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Mario A. Costantino, Registra F. Brock Riggs, Registration N	No. 70,720		Date: <u>December 4, 2012</u> ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u>			
	zotaz namosi or pages morating cover sucet, attachments, and document. 2						

PATENT REEL: 029471 FRAME: 0830

ASSL	CML	ATTIN	J.
------	-----	-------	----

		C13						
		(1)	Yoshiaki MIYAKAWA Shigeru KATO					
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)		Singera RATO					
	of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)	In consideration of the sum of					
		paid to set ove	each of the undersigned, each under	rsigned agrees to assi	gn, and hereby does assign	transfer and		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION					
(I 0)	Insert Address of			da-ku, Tokyo, 100833				
	Assignee	(herein	(10) 2-3, Marunouchi 3-Chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 1008331, JAPAN (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and logal representatives, the entire right, hile and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent,					
		contini extensi	iation, international, confirmation, sui ons, reissues and reexamination certif	Dantine and ressue ap ficates that may be gra	nted on the invention know	m as		
49.93	Y	(11)	-					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	Head-Moniner Dishrah					
				₹ 5				
			ney Docket No. 138244					
			ich the undersigned has (have) excet n date herewith or	uted an application fo	r patent in the United Stat	es of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)						
	Signing of	on	1) October 30, 20	008 2) Octo	ober 31, 2008	-		
	Application							
			1 (m 12 -					
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numb	U.S. application Serial er _					
reissue :	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agreapplications for the invention	Numb filed es to exce n, and any	November 12, 200 State all papers necessary in connective patent(s) issuing thereon, and also	08 on with any applicati to execute separate a	on and any continuing, div	risional or rith such		
reissue: applicat any app the Assi claims o reexami Patents full righ and agri	Identification (or filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree in the continuation or dispate in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible if 4) Each undersigned agree in the internation a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit and the interested that this assignment is bit and the interested that this assignment is bit as in the interested that this assignment is bit as in the interested that this assignment is bit as in the interested that this assignment is bit as in the interested that this assignment is bit as in the interested that this assignment is bit as in the interested that this assignment is bit as in the interested that the intere	Numb fijed es to execute, and any gence may cos to execute in obtainitation the in obtainitation to execute conal Converse to period stred State thorizes any g from sa st herein a inding on	November 12, 200 rute all papers necessary in connectic y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. rute all papers necessary in connectic ereof, or any patent or reissue applie ng evidence and going forward with rute all papers and documents and precition for Protection of Industrial P form all affirmative acts which may	on with any application with any interferentiation based thereon, such interference, erform any act which be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Trade, as Assignee of the cd, and will not exceed any legal representation. C the power to insert	on and any continuing, divisingments in connection to the which may be declared for the invention, and to come the invention, and to come the invention of this assignment any further than the interest, and covenance, any agreements in configurations.	risional or with such a concerning coperate with section with reissue or and all Letters nuts that he has lict herewith,		
reissue: applicat any app the Assi claims o reexami Patents full righ and agri	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree in the invention of the internation of the internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agree in the internation of the United States resulting to to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary tion of this document.	Numb filed tes to exce m, and any grace may tes to exce ivision th in obtainit tes to exce onal Conv tes to perior tited State inorizes an inding on the grants or desira	November 12, 200 cute all papers necessary in connectic y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connectic treef, or any patent or reissue applic treef, or any patent or reissue applic tree all papers and documents and p trention for Protection of Industrial P form all affirmative acts which may be to requests the Commissioner of the d requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assigned assigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI ble in order to comply with the rules the undersigned on the date(s) oppo	on with any applicati to execute separate at ion with any interference tation based thereon, such interference. erform any act which roperty or similar agr be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Trad e, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execu- ns and legal represent C the power to insert s of the United States	on and any continuing, divisingments in connection which may be declared for the invention, and to come which may be necessary in commetments. In maintain or confirm by it continuity in the confirmant of the c	risional or with such deconcerning cooperate with section with reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, riher for		
reissue : applicat any app the Assi claims o recxami Patents full righ and agri	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree in the invention of the internation of the internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agree in the internation of the United States resulting to to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary tion of this document.	Numb filed tes to exce m, and any grace may tes to exce ivision th in obtainit tes to exce onal Conv tes to perior tited State inorizes an inding on the grants or desira	November 12, 200 cute all papers necessary in connectic y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connectic treef, or any patent or reissue applic age vidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and p vention for Protection of Industrial P form all affirmative acts which may be to patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of the did application(s) to the said Assigne ussigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rules the undersigned on the date(s) oppo	on with any application execute separate at the control of the con	on and any continuing, divising ments in connection of the invention, and to come which may be declared for the invention, and to come which invention, and to come the invention or confirm by the continuity of the confirming of the confirming and covenance, any agreements in confatives. On this assignment any full patent and Trademark Office in the confirming of the confirming and the confirming actives.	risional or with such deconcerning cooperate with section with reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, riher fice for (SEAL)		
reissue : applicat any app the Assi claims o rectami Patents full righ and agre identifie recorda: Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree in the continuation or dispate in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible it. 4) Each undersigned agree in every way possible it. 5) Each undersigned agree in the internation a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit. 6) Each undersigned here east that this assignment is bit. 6) Each undersigned here east that this assignment is bit. 6) Each undersigned here east that this assignment. In witness whereof, execution of this document.	Numb filed tes to execute, and any gence may tes to execute the obtainst the tes to execute the obtainst tes to execute the obtainst	November 12, 200 cute all papers necessary in connectic y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connectic treef, or any patent or reissue applic age vidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and p vention for Protection of Industrial P form all affirmative acts which may be to patent to the Assignee. d requests the Commissioner of the did application(s) to the said Assigne ussigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rules the undersigned on the date(s) oppo	on with any application execute separate at the control of the con	on and any continuing, divising ments in connection of the invention, and to come which may be declared for the invention, and to come which invention, and to come the invention or confirm by the continuity of the confirming of the confirming and covenance, any agreements in confatives. On this assignment any full patent and Trademark Office in the confirming of the confirming and the confirming actives.	risional or with such deconcerning cooperate with section with reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, riher fice for (SEAL)		
reissue : applicat any app the Assi claims t reexami Patents full righ and agr identifit recorda: Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree in the ions and patents as the Assigned agree in the ions and patents as the Assigned agree in the ions and patents agree in the ions agree in the ions agree in the ions agrant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting the to convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit in the ions agrant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting the convey the entire interests that this assignment is bit in the ions of the ions agrant of the ions agrant of the ions agrant of the ions assignment. In witness whereof, executively agrant is the ions agrant of the ions agra	Numb filed tes to exce n, and any grace may tes to exce ivision th in obtain the to exce onal Con' tes to perf fited State norizes an g therein a g therein a chy grants or desira	November 12, 200 cute all papers necessary in connectic patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connectic recof, or any patent or reissue applic age vidence and going forward with cute all papers and documents and p rention for Protection of Industrial P form all affirmative acts which may be in a requests the Commissioner of the did application(s) to the said Assigned assigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rules the undersigned on the date(s) oppo	on with any application execute separate at the execute separate at the execute separate at the execute such interference. The execution any act which reporty or similar agree to obtain the execution and the execution and the execution and the execution and legal representation of the United States and the United States are the undersigned.	on and any continuing, divisignments in connection to the invention, and to come the invention, and to come the invention, and to come the invention or confirm by the interest, and covenate, any agreements in confatives. Office to issue any strength of the sassignment any full patent and Trademark Office to the sassignment any full patent and Trademark Office to the sassignment any full patent and Trademark Office to the sassignment any full patent and Trademark Office to the sassignment any full patent and Trademark Office to the sassignment any full patent and Trademark Office to the sassignment any full patent and Trademark Office to the sassignment any full patent and Trademark Office to the sassignment any full patent and Trademark Office to the sassignment and the same the same to	risional or with such denocrating cooperate with section with reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, rther fice for (SEAL) (SEAL)		
reissue : applicat any app the Assi claims o recrami Patents full righ and agre identifie recorda: Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree in the continuation or dispate in every way possible it. 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible it. 4) Each undersigned agree in every way possible it. 5) Each undersigned agree in the internation a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit. 6) Each undersigned here east that this assignment is bit. 6) Each undersigned here east that this assignment is bit. 6) Each undersigned here east that this assignment. In witness whereof, execution of this document.	Numb filed tes to exce n, and any grace may tes to exce ivision th in obtain the to exce onal Con' tes to perf fited State norizes an g therein a g therein a chy grants or desira	November 12, 200 cute all papers necessary in connectic y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. cute all papers necessary in connectic troef, or any patent or reissue applic troef, or any patent or reissue applic trute all papers and documents and p tention for Protection of Industrial P form all affirmative acts which may be to patent to the Assignee. It dequests the Commissioner of the dissigned, and that he has not execute him and his heirs, successors, assign the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rules the undersigned on the date(s) oppo Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on with any applicati to execute separate at to with any interference to make thereon, such interference. erform any act which repenty or similar age be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Trad e, as Assignee of the cd, and will not execu us and legal represent to the power to insert to of the United States soft the undersignee	on and any continuing, divisingments in connection which may be declared for the invention, and to come which may be necessary in comments. In maintain or confirm by incoming interest, and covenants in confirming interest, and covenants, any agreements in configures. On this assignment any fur Patent and Trademark Office in the assignment of the mame(s).	risional or with such d concerning cooperate with reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, rther fice for (SEAL) (SEAL)		
reissue : applicat any app the Assi claims o rectami Patents full righ and agr identifit recorda Date Date Date Date	Identification (or filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dignets in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the International Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execution of the Doct 30, 200 8	Numb fijed tes to execute, and any grace may test to execute the execute to execute the	November 12. 200 oute all papers necessary in connectic patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. oute all papers necessary in connectic patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. oute all papers necessary in connectic patent of the papers and documents and precion for Protection of Industrial Prom all afformative acts which may be patent to the Assigned arequests the Commissioner of the idapplication(s) to the said Assigned application(s) to the said Assigned application of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rules the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rules the undersigned on the date(s) opportunities.	on with any applicati to execute separate at ion with any interference tation based thereon, such interference. erform any act which roperty or similar agr be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Trad e, as Assignee of the ed, and will not execu- ns and legal represent c the power to insert e of the United States site the undersignee	on and any continuing, divising ments in connection of the invention, and to come which may be necessary in comments. In maintain or confirm by the continuity of the invention, and covenance, any agreements in confactives. On this assignment any fur. Patent and Trademark Office in the confirmatives. In mame(s).	risional or with such denocerning cooperate with section with reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, rice for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
reissue: applicat any app the Assi claims of rectami Patents full righ and agre identifier recorda: Date Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assignment agree in the invention of the internation of the internation a grant of a valid Unity in Each undersigned agree in the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit is Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the interest of	Numb filed tes to exce n, and any gence may tes to exe ivision th in obtain tes to exe onal Conv tes to perior ted State herein; inding on the diagrams or desira ated by th	November 12. 200 nute all papers necessary in connecticy patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. nute all papers necessary in connectic seconds of the same application of the same application for Protection of Industrial Protection for Industrial Protection for Industrial Protection for Industrial Protection for Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	on with any application execute separate at the execute separate and any act which reperty or similar agree to obtain the execute separate and the execute and the execute separate separa	on and any continuing, divising ments in connection of the invention, and to come the invention, and to come the invention, and to come the invention of the in	risional or with such denocrating cooperate with section with reissue or and all Letters ants that he has lict herewith, rther fice for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
reissue: applicat any app the Assi claims o rectami Patents full righ and agr identifit recordar Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree lication or continuation or dispect in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree in every way possible if 5) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executions, and the second of this document.	Numb filed tes to execute, and any grace may tes to executivision the incottainitate to execute test to perform the test to execute the test to ex	November 12. 200 oute all papers necessary in connectic patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. oute all papers necessary in connectic patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. oute all papers necessary in connectic patent of the papers and documents and potention for Protection of Industrial Promail afformative acts which may be patent to the Assigned at requests the Commissioner of the idapplication(s) to the said Assigned application(s) to the said Assigned application of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rules the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rules of the comply with the rules of the control of the date(s) opposite the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rules of the control of the date(s) opposite the firm of the date(s) opposite the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PL ble in order to comply with the rules of the date(s) opposite the firm of the date(s) opposite the date of t	on with any applicati to execute separate at to with any interference to make the remeation based thereon, such interference. erform any act which roperty or similar agr be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Trad e, as Assignee of the cd, and will not execut and legal represent to the power to insert to the United States site the undersignee YOSWAL	on and any continuing, divising ments in connection of the invention, and to come which may be declared for the invention, and to come which invention, and to come the invention or confirm by the continuity of the invention of	risional or with such deconcerning cooperate with section with reissue or and all Letters not that he has lict herewith, riber (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
reissue: applicat any app the Assi claims of rectami Patents full righ and agre identifier recorda: Date Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assignment agree in the invention of the internation of the internation a grant of a valid Unity in Each undersigned agree in the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit is Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the interest of	Numb filed tes to execute, and any grace may tes to executivision the incottainitate to execute test to perform the test to execute the test to ex	November 12. 200 oute all papers necessary in connection patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. oute all papers necessary in connections of the connection of t	on with any application execute separate at the execute separate at the execute separate at the execute such interference. The execution any act which reperty or similar agree to obtain the execution and the execution and the execution and legal representation of the United States and the United States are the undersigned.	on and any continuing, divising ments in connection to the invention, and to come the invention, and to come the invention, and to come the invention or confirm by the invention or confirm by the invention interest, and covenance, any agreements in confiatives. The invention of the invention o	risional or with such denoctring cooperate with section with reissue or and all Letters nts that he has lict herewith, rither fice for (SEAL)		
reissue: applicat any app the Assi claims o rectami Patents full righ and agr identifit recordar Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agreapplications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree in the invention of the internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned agree in the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, executing the invention of this document.	Numb filed tes to execute, and any gence may tes to execute to e	November 12. 200 nute all papers necessary in connecticy patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. nute all papers necessary in connectic record, or any patent or reissue application for Protection of Industrial Protection and affirmative acts which may be patent to the Assignee. In contact to the Assignee. In firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Place in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to comply with the rules are undersigned on the date(s) opposite in order to comply with the rules ar	on with any applicati to execute separate at the with any interference, the such interference, the roperty or similar ago the necessary to obtain the such and will not execut and will not execut to the power to insert to the United States the United States the undersigned Light and will not execut to the power to insert to the United States the United States the United States	on and any continuing, divisignments in connection of the invention, and to come which may be declared for the invention, and to come whether the invention, and to come the invention or confirm by the continuity of the invention of the inventio	risional or with such deconcerning cooperate with section with reissue or and all Letters not that he has lict herewith, rither (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
reissue: applicat any app the Assi claims o recexami Patents full righ and agri identifit recorda: Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. This assignment should provide assignment assignment is bit of the United States resulting the convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document.	Numb filed tes to execute, and any gence may tes to execute to e	November 12. 200 oute all papers necessary in connection patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. oute all papers necessary in connections of the connection of t	on with any applicati to execute separate at to with any interference to with any interference erform any act which roperty or similar ago be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Trad e, as Assignee of the cd, and will not execut and legal represent to the power to insert of the United States esite the undersignee Solution In the company of the company of the United States which will be the undersignee Tos Wal	on and any continuing, divisignments in connection of the invention, and to come which may be declared for the invention, and to come whether the invention, and to come the invention or confirm by the continuity of the invention of the inventio	risional or with such deconcerning cooperate with section with reissue or and all Letters not that he has lict herewith, rither (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
reissue: applicat any app the Assi claims o recexami Patents full righ and agri identifit recorda: Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document. This assignment should provide assignment assignment is bit of the United States resulting the convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execution of this document.	Numb filed tes to execute, and any gence may tes to execute the obtainstance the	November 12. 200 sute all papers necessary in connection patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary. sute all papers necessary in connection of the control of th	on with any applicati to execute separate at the with any interference action based thereon, such interference. erform any act which reperty or similar age be necessary to obtain U.S. Patent and Trad e, as Assignee of the cd, and will not execut and legal represent to the power to insert to the United States which the undersignee YOSWAL Light and within the U.S.A.	on and any continuing, divising ments in connection to the invention, and to come the invention, and to come the invention, and to come the invention of confirm by the interest, and covenance, any agreements in confatives. On this assignment any full name(s). MTVA CAWA. Kakaya	risional or with such deconcerning cooperate with section with reissue or and all Letters not that he has lict herewith, rither (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		

Director and 7 P.O. Bo	ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Trademark Office	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS			er 1		ENT OF COMMERCE at and Trademark Office
					Atto	rney Docket No.	138244
	Ples	ase record the attached orig	ginal do	cument or	r copy the	reof.	
1. A.	Name of conveying parties:		2,	A. Nam	ne and add	lress of receiving	g barry:
	[1] Yoshiaki MIYAK [2] Shigeru KATO	AWA		2-3	NIKON CORPORAT 2-3, MARUNOUCHI CHIYODA-KU		
В.	Additional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached?			OKYO, PAN	1008331	
3. A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger		B. Addi	litional na	me(s) & addiess	(es) attached? s ⊠ No
□ □ B.	Other Execution Date: [1]-Octobe	Change of Name					
	October 31, 2008						
4. 🛭 A. C.	This document is being filed to Patent Application No.	Additional numbers atta	ched?	☐ Yes	nt No. 🛭 No		
	C. Title of Application: <u>HEAD-MOUNTED DIS</u> Name and address of party to whom correspondence						
солс	eming document should be mai	led:	6.	10th num	oer or apt	oncations and pa	tents involved: 1
Nar	ne: <u>Mario A. Costantino</u>		7.	A. Total	l fee (37 (CFR 3.41)	.s <u>40.00</u>
4.4			B. Enclosed (Check No. 212003)				
Add	iress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, 1 P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-					nent or charge at aber 15-0461.	y underpayment to
To th	cment and signature. se best of my knowledge and be righted document. A Costantino, Registrative Rogistrati	ion No. 33,565			Date: <u>N</u>	ovember 12, 2	2008
		,			-	,	

PATENT REEL: 029471 FRAME: 0832